

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

County of Santa Truz 0455

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA **95060** (831) **454-2160** FAX (931) 4643396 TDD (931) 4643123

AGENDA: APRIL 25, 2000 April 13, 2000

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: BUCKET LIFT TRUCK

Members of the Board:

In the 1999/2000 fiscal year, the Board of Supervisors approved funding to have a certified rebuild for the Solid Waste section's D-9 Dozer. The exact cost of the overhaul was not known until all components of the dozer were removed and examined. The estimated cost of the finished product was less than anticipated and there were substantial savings.

The Board of Supervisors also approved funding for a bucket lift truck for the Buena Vista Landfill and Ben Lomond Transfer Station in the 1999/2000 fiscal year. The lowest bid for the aerial bucket lift truck was higher than the budgeted amount. In order to purchase the bucket lift truck, it will be necessary to increase the available funding by \$7,000.00 using savings from the D-9 Dozer rebuild. Attached for your consideration is a request for transfer of funds in the amount of \$7,000.00 for purchase of the bucket lift truck.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors authorize the transfer of \$7,000.00 from the savings on the D-9 Dozer rebuild to the bucket **lift** truck.

Yours truly

JOHN A. FANTHAM

Director of Public Works

FM:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to:

Public Works

D9M

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OR REVISION
OF BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS AND/OR FUNDS

0456

ep:	artr	ment:	PUBLIC	WORKS						Date: March 29, 2000
0:		Board o	f Supervisors /	County Adr	ninistrativ	ve Offi	cer /	District	Board	
here	eby	request yo	our approval of the	following trans	fer of budg	get appr	opriatic	ns and/o	r funds in the fis	scal year ending June 30, 🗱 2000
			AUDITORS	AUDITORS USE ONLY					BATCH #	
DOCUMENT #			AMOUNT L/N T/			T/C	HASH] [DATE	Keyed By:
E	6,			40,0,0,0	ح 0 0 7	- (43	3		
		T/C	1 NDEX	SUBOBJECT	USER CO	DE		AMC	OUNT	ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION *
		0,2,1	6,2,5,1,10	8,4,0,9		1_1_		7 0	0.0.0.0.0	CSA 9C MOBILE EQUIPMENT
	T		1 1 1	1 1 1			,		• -1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			1 1 1 1	1 1 1		1-1-			<u> </u>	
			1 1 1 1 1			1 1		1.40	<u> </u>	
		0,2,2	6,2,5,1,10	8,4,0,9				ィ - 7:0	010101010	CSA 9C MOBILE EQUIPT.
	F						,	, ,		
	R					_ 			•	
	М			1-1-1-1			- 1	l		
am	e		Md. K	M					Title	DIRECTOR OF
ıdit	or-C	Care1	Action: I hereby cert	ify that unencum	bered balar					Ifunds and in the amounts indicated abo
udi	tor-(Controller,	by <u>Zui</u>	da C	hon				, Dер	outy Date $\frac{4/3}{6}$
oui		Administra	ntive Officer's Action	in: IXI F					pproved	Not Recommended or Approv
tate	e of	f Californi of Santa C	se. transfer w		said Boerd	l of Supe	ervisors	-		ereby certify that the foregoing request County Administrative Officer by an or
	•		•			_				, Deputy C
(A	- C)* Desc	•			#	-	Budge	t Transfer	A-C Review
W		n: Board of Sup Auditor-Con		AGENDA DATI Gram-County Admin Fink-Originating Dep	istrative Offic	ITEM er		rod-Departr	nental Control Copy	